

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

> Cashman YES / NO Meeuwsen YES / NO Lasee YES / NO

Total YES ____ / NO____

Town of Rockland Brown County, Wisconsin

Ordinance No. 2022-02 Amending the Official Zoning Map of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland does hereby ordain as follows:

The Zoning Map of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, is amended by a rezoning of Parcel R-269-1 Agricultural – Farmland Preservation (AG-FP) to Nonparticipating Working Lands Initiative (NPWLI) for the purposes of making the Rockland Zoning map match Brown County's Farmland Preservation map to meet qualifications for certification of the Rockland Farmland Preservation Certification. Property is owned by New Horizons Dairy, Dave Van de Hey. The property is located on Tetzlaff Road, De Pere.

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage, posting, and publication as required by law.

EFFECTIVE DATE

Dated this _	6th	day of	September	, 2022.
				Dennis J. Cashman, Chairman
				Matt Meeuwsen, Supervisor
				Alan J. Lasee, Supervisor
Julie Koenig, Clerk				Roll Call Tally: